

Business : D.Hr counsel furnished PF. C/N issued to J.Dr.No.1 not served for want of C/A. Till date C/A not furnished. No grounds made out to grant further time. Proper steps has not been taken. It appears that D.Hr is not interested in the petition. Petition is dismissed against Jdr no.1. Ordered to return the award copy to the D.Hr. C/N issued to Jdr No.2 not returned from K.R.Pete which is out side jurisdiction of this court. Dhr has not take proper steps to transfer the award. Hence, petition is dismissed.

Nature of Disposal : DISMISSED
Disposal Date : 02-07-2026

sd/-
PRL. DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE